Illinois law.

Section 108.204  Filing Requirements for Petition to Contest 

a)	Who May File.  The AC Recipient may file with the Board a petition to contest the AC.  The AC Recipient must be named as the respondent and the Agency or Delegated Unit must be named as the complainant. 

b)	Time to File.  The petition to contest must be filed with the Board within 35 days after the date of the service of the AC. 

c)	Additional Requirements.  Additional filing and service requirements are set forth at 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.Subpart C. 
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